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Jean's Jolly Jaunt- 2023

0.0 @ Startofroute 0.0
0.1 4 START: Near washroom/ 0.0
tennis courts at Oriole Park
0.9 ¢ Continue North on Lascelles 0.1

Bivd
0.5 ¢4 Cross Eglinton and continue 1.0
on path
0.3 = RatRoselawn L onto 1.5
Rosewell
0.3 4= Cross Briar Hill and 1.8
continue on Rosewell
0.2 = Ronto Lytton Blvd 21
0.3 = L ontoHeather St 2.3
0.4 - RontoGlengrove Ave W 2.7
0.2 4= LontoYonge St 3.1
0.4 - RontoAlexander Muir Rd 3.3
(Lawn Bowling sign)
0.2 4 Follow the path through 3.7
Blythwood Ravine Park
0.4 ¢ After going under Mt. 3.9
Pleasant, bear L onto
Strathgowan Ave
0.2 4= L on Strathgowan Crescent 4.3
0.2 &= L onFidelia Ave 4.5
0.6 = RontoDawlish Ave 4.7
0.1 = RontoBayview Ave 5.3
0.4 = L ontoArmistice Dr 54
0.1 = Rtostayon Armistice Dr 5.9
0.1 = RontoVeterans Hill Trail 6.0
0.7 <= L tostayon Veterans Hill 6.1
Trail
1.3 4= After going down the hill 6.8
turn L, cross on the bridge
and turn R
1.6 4= L pastthe WASHROOMS 8.1
and continue along Wilket
Creek
0.1 = Before Edwards Gardens 9.8
turn R to climb the hill
0.2 <= L toward Parking Lot 9.9
0.1 4= L toward Lawrence 101
1.3 ¢ Cross Lawrence to Banbury 10.2
Rd
1.0 <= L onto trail through 11.6

Windfields Park

11.6 kilometers. +71/-71 meters

0.1 = Rbefore Bridge to Misty 12.6
Cres.
0.3 = SlightL onto Misty Crescent 12.7
0.4 ¢ Continue onto Sagewood Dr 13.0
0.8 4= L ontoBanburyRd 13.3
0.7 - RontoYork Mills Rd 14.1
24 - RonScarsdale Rd and L 14.8
on Leaside Spur Trail
16 4 Cross Lawrence and turn R 17.2
to continue on Trail
0.2 - Ronpathtowards Leslie 18.8
0.2 4= L ontoLeslie - sidewalk 19.1
0.2 = Cross Leslie at the lights 19.3
0.5 = Rintovalley 19.5
0.8 4= L towards Serena Grundy 20.1
Park
0.7 ¢ Cross Rykert and continue 20.9
on Broadway
1.6 4= L onto Sutherland Dr 21.6
0.2 4= L ontoHannaRd 23.3
0.4 = Ronto Southvale Dr 235
1.1 4 Continue onto Moore Ave 23.9
0.1 =5 Rinto Mt. Pleasant 251
Cemetery
0.6 = RthenL and follow the 25.2
blue line through the
cemetery.
1.2 = After going under Mt. 25.8
Pleasant turn R then L on
Beltline Trail
0.1 - RontoLascelles Blvd 26.9
0.0 @ Endofroute 27.0

15.4 kilometers. +73/-73 meters




